Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
Multiple peril crop Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2003

Company

Empire Fire and Marine Insurance Company

GuideOne Specialty Mutual Insurance Company

ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Insurance Corporation of Hannover

Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Fireman's Fund Insurance Company

Agri General Insurance Company

Great American Insurance Company of New York

State Farm Fire and Casualty Company

AXA Corporate Solutions Insurance Company
Grand Totals: 10 Companies in Report

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
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Premiums

Written

11,273,441
9,981,143
6,831,546
6,720,575
1,406,132

590,582
493,842
255,263
47,592

0
37,600,116

Market

Share

30.0%
26.5%
18.2%
17.9%
3.7%
1.6%
1.3%
0.7%
0.1%
0.0%

Losses
Paid
10,620,987
17,802,512
2,105,292
2,822,277
2,874,151
756,681
113,291
223,025
180,130

0
37,498,346

Premiums
Earned

11,273,441
9,981,143
6,831,546
6,720,575
1,410,514

590,582
492,806
251,278
47,592

12
37,599,489

Multiple peril crop Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
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Losses
Incurred

10,640,492
15,277,293
2,105,292
4,103,503
2,265,904
-138,413
78,966
197,366
180,130

0
34,710,533

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Direct Defense
and Cost
Containment
Expense
Incurred

2,451

Loss
Ratio

Loss
Ratio

w/o LAE with LAE

*

94.4%
153.1%
30.8%
61.1%
160.6%
-23.4%
16.0%
78.5%
378.5%
0.0%
92.3%

*%

94.4%
153.1%
30.8%
61.1%
160.6%
-23.0%
16.0%
78.5%
378.5%
0.0%
92.3%

**xx% | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



