## Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank Multiple peril crop Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2003

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Expense	w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
Empire Fire and Marine Insurance Company	11,273,441	30.0%	10,620,987	11,273,441	10,640,492	0	94.4%	94.4%
GuideOne Specialty Mutual Insurance Company	9,981,143	26.5%	17,802,512	9,981,143	15,277,293	0	153.1%	153.1%
ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company	6,831,546	18.2%	2,105,292	6,831,546	2,105,292	0	30.8%	30.8%
Insurance Corporation of Hannover	6,720,575	17.9%	2,822,277	6,720,575	4,103,503	0	61.1%	61.1%
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company	1,406,132	3.7%	2,874,151	1,410,514	2,265,904	0	160.6%	160.6%
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company	590,582	1.6%	756,681	590,582	-138,413	2,451	-23.4%	-23.0%
Agri General Insurance Company	493,842	1.3%	113,291	492,806	78,966	0	16.0%	16.0%
Great American Insurance Company of New York	255,263	0.7%	223,025	251,278	197,366	0	78.5%	78.5%
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company	47,592	0.1%	180,130	47,592	180,130	0	378.5%	378.5%
AXA Corporate Solutions Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	12	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Grand Totals: 10 Companies in Report	37,600,116		37,498,346	37,599,489	34,710,533	2,451	92.3%	92.3%

Multiple peril crop Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 1

\*\* Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Monday, July 12, 2004 3:07:04 PM

\*\*\*\*\* Loss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%

<sup>\*</sup> Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned